P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

Fields of application . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
detailed technical data  . . . . . . . . . . . .3
type code  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
ordering information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
dimensional drawings  . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
PIn assignment. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
maximum revolution range  . . . . . . . 13
electrical Interfaces . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
accessories. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
 - www.sick.com/dFs60_inox
For more information, simply enter the link or scan the Qr code and get direct access to techni-
cal data, cad design models, operating instructions, software, application examples, and much
more.
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
1354652999999
 E n c o d E r s  a n d  i n c l i n a t i o n  s E n s o r s  |  s i c K8020215/2016-09-14
Subject to change without notice
3
Incremental encoderS dFs60 inox
Fields of application
• applications with high resistance requirements against ag-
gressive substances such as cleaning agents or salt
• Particularly suitable for use in the food and drink industry,
for packaging machines, in medical technology, and in
outdoor applications in ports or offshore plants
detailed technical data
Performance
Pulses per revolution
Htl/ttl 1 ... 65,536 1)
Sin/cos 1.0 VPP 1,024
Measuring step 90° / electric/pulses per revolution
Measuring step deviation at non binary
number of lines
Pulses 1 ... 99 ± 0.04°
Pulses 100 ... 10,000 ± 0.008°
Pulses > 10,000 ± 0.002°
Measuring step deviation at binary number
of lines
Pulses 1 ... 64 ± 0.03°
Pulses 128 ... 8,192 ± 0.008°
Pulses 16,384 ... 65,536 ± 0.0015°
Error limits ± 0.03°
1) See maximum revolution range.
electrical data
Electrical interface 4.5 V ... 5.5 V, ttl/rS422
10 V ... 32 V, ttl/rS422
10 V ... 32 V, Htl/Push pull
4.5 V ... 5.5 V, Sin/cos 1.0 VPP
4.5 V ... 32 V, ttl/rS422, 0-Set
4.5 V ... 32 V, Htl/Push pull, 0-Set
4.5 V ... 32 V, ttl/Htl programmable
4.5 V ... 32 V, ttl/Htl programmable, 0-Set
initialisation time after power on
4.5 V ... 5.5 V, ttl/rS422 40 ms

2) Stationary position of the cable.
3) Flexible position of the cable.
type code
Solid shaft
Mechanical design
S 1 Servo flange, solid shaft 6 x 10 mm (via flange adapter)
S 4 Face mount flange, solid shaft 10 x 19 mm
Q 4 Square flange, solid shaft 10 x 19 mm (via flange adapter)
Electrical interface
a 4,5 … 5,5 V, ttl/rS422
c 10 … 32 V, ttl/rS422
e 10 ... 32 V, Htl/Push Pull
n 4.5 … 5.5 V, SIn/coS 1.0 VSS (1,024 pulses only)
V 4.5 … 32 V, ttl/rS422 with o-set
W 4.5 … 32 V, Htl/Push Pull with o-set
P 4,5 … 32 V, ttl /Htl programmable 1)
m 4,5 … 32 V, ttl /Htl programmable, with 0-Set 1)
connection type
c male connectoer m12, 8-pin or 12 pin, radial
K cable 8-wire or 12-wire, radial 1,5 m
l cable 8-wire or 12-wire, radial 3 m
m cable 8-wire or 12-wire, radial 5 m
n cable 8-wire or 12-wire, radial 10 m
resolution
always use 5 digits in clear text
d F S 6 0 I  -
1) Factory setting: output level ttl.
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
 E n c o d E r s  a n d  i n c l i n a t i o n  s E n s o r s  |  s i c K8020215/2016-09-14
Subject to change without notice
7
Incremental encoderS dFs60 inox
Blind hollow shaft
Mechanical design
B Blind hollow shaft, 8 mm
c Blind hollow shaft, 3/8”
d Blind hollow shaft, 10 mm
e Blind hollow shaft, 12 mm
F Blind hollow shaft, 1/2”
G Blind hollow shaft, 14 mm
H Blind hollow shaft, 15 mm
J Blind hollow shaft, 5/8”
Electrical interface
a 4.5 … 5.5 V, ttl/rS422
c 10 … 32 V, ttl/rS422
e 10 … 32 V, Htl/push pull
n 4.5 … 5.5 V, SIn/coS 1,0 VPP (only with 1024 pulses)
V 4.5 … 32 V, ttl/rS422, with o-set
W 4.5 … 32 V, Htl/push pull, with o-set
P 4,5 … 32 V, ttl /Htl programmable 1)
m 4,5 … 32 V, ttl /Htl programmable, with 0-Set 1)
connection type
c male connector m12, 8-pin, radial
K cable, 8-wire, or 12-wire universal, 1.5 m
l cable, 8-wire, or 12-wire universal, 3 m